[Tom Sweeney Plaque.]

429-06

1 2

3

4 5

6

7

9

10

11 12

13

14

1516

17

18 19

2021

22

23

24

25

Resolution honoring the contributions of Tom Sweeney in celebration of his 30th anniversary of service and authorizing a plaque on the sidewalk in front of the landmark Sir Francis Drake Hotel.

WHEREAS, Tom Sweeney, has been the iconic beefeater doorman greeting guests and visitors in front of the Sir Francis Drake Hotel for 30 years; and

WHEREAS, Tom Sweeney who has shaken hands with five U.S. Presidents is a great ambassador for the overall hospitality industry in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Tom Sweeney is sometimes photographed hundreds of times a day and his image is frequently used in film, video and print media; and,

WHEREAS, Tom Sweeney's great love for the City, his sincere interest in people, and his vibrant personality have made him both popular and famous among tourists as well as locals now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend the contributions of Tom Sweeney; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco further recognizes the contributions of Tom Sweeney by authorizing the placement of a plaque in the sidewalk in front of the landmark Sir Frances Drake Hotel at 450 Powell St honoring Tom Sweeney's 30th Anniversary of service to the Sir Francis Drake Hotel and worldwide visitors.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

061021

Date Passed:

Resolution honoring the contributions of Tom Sweeney in celebration of his 30th anniversary of service and authorizing a plaque on the sidewalk in front of the landmark Sir Francis Drake Hotel.

July 18, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 061021

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 18, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

7/25/2006

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

erk/of the Board